PMP9730_REVE_BOM.xlsx PMP9730
None E
8/24/2015
PMP9730 REV E Bill of Materials
Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
!PCB1 1 PMP9730 Any Printed Circuit Board
C1 1 1uF C1005X5R1E105K050BC TDK CAP, CERM, 1uF, 25V, +/-10%, X5R, 0402 0402
C2, C8, C21 3 10uF GRM21BR61C106KE15L MuRata CAP, CERM, 10uF, 16V, +/-10%, X5R, 0805 0805
C3 1 0.33uF B32672Z5334K EPCOS Inc CAP, Film, 0.33uF, 520V, +/-10%, TH 18x14.5x8.5mm
C4 1 0.47uF 890334025039CS EPCOS Inc CAP FILM 0.47UF 10% 310VAC RAD 13x6x12mm
C5, C6, C7 3 680uF APSG200ELL681MJB5S Nippon Chemi-Con CAP, AL, 680uF, 20V, +/-20%, 0.012 ohm, TH 10x11.5mm
C10 1 0.01uF GRM155R71E103KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.01uF, 25V, +/-10%, X7R, 0402 0402
C11, C300 2 10uF GRM31CR61E106KA12L MuRata CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 1206 1206
C13, C14, C18,
C303
4 0.1uF C1005X7R1H104K050BB TDK CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0402 0402
C15 1 1000pF C1005X7R1H102K TDK CAP, CERM, 1000pF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0402 0402
C16, C19 2 10pF GRM1555C1H100JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 10pF, 50V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 0402
C17 1 100pF GRM1555C1H101JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 100pF, 50V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 0402
C20 1 2.2uF C1005X5R1E225K050BC TDK CAP, CERM, 2.2uF, 25V, +/-10%, X5R, 0402 0402
C301 1 1uF C1005X5R0J105M TDK CAP, CERM, 1uF, 6.3V, +/-20%, X5R, 0402 0402
C302 1 47uF C3216X5R1E476M160AC TDK CAP, CERM, 47 µF, 25 V, +/- 20%, X5R, 1206 1206
C304 1 DNP N/A N/A Do Not Populate 0402
C400 1 2200pF DE2E3KY222MA2BM01 MuRata CAP, CERM, 2200pF, 250V, +/-20%, KY, Radial D8x5mm Radial D8x5mm
D1 1 1.1V DF1506S-T Diodes Inc. Diode, Switching-Bridge, 600V, 1.5A, DF-S DF-S
D2 1 100V SMCJ100A Littelfuse Diode, TVS, Uni, 100V, 1500W, SMC SMC
D3 1 1.05V MURA160T3G ON Semiconductor Diode, Ultrafast, 600V, 1A, SMA SMA
D5, D7, D10, D11,
D303
5 100V BAS316,115 NXP Semiconductor Diode, Ultrafast, 100V, 0.25A, SOD-323 SOD-323
D8, D9, D301 3 600V CGRM4005-G Comchip Technology Diode, P-N, 600V, 1A, 3.9x1.7x1.8mm 3.9x1.7x1.8mm
D12 1 12V BZX384-C12,115 NXP Semiconductor Diode, Zener, 12V, 300mW, SOD-323 SOD-323
D300 1 68V BZX84C68LT1G ON Semiconductor Diode, Zener, 68V, 225mW, SOT-23 SOT-23
D302 1 200V RF071M2S Rohm Diode, Ultrafast, 200V, 1A, SOD-123 SOD-123
F1 1 39213150000 Littelfuse Fuse, 3.15A, 250V, TH 8x8.5x4mm
L1 1 1mH 7447709102 Wurth Elektronik eiSos Inductor, Shielded Drum Core, Ferrite, 1mH, 0.9A, 1.2 ohm, SMD WE-PD-XXL
L2 1 1.8mH 744861018 Wurth Elektronik eiSos Coupled inductor, 1.8mH, 1A, 0.31 ohm, TH 17x12.32x15.32 mm
L3 1 50 ohm HI1206T500R-10 Laird-Signal Integrity Products Ferrite Bead, 50 ohm @ 100MHz, 6A, 1206 1206
Q3 1 100V BSS123 Fairchild Semiconductor MOSFET, N-CH, 100V, 0.17A, SOT-23 SOT-23
Q4 1 100V CSD19531Q5A Texas Instruments MOSFET, N-CH, 100V, 16A, SON 5x6mm SON 5x6mm
Q5 1 600V AOD7S60 AOS MOSFET, N-CH, 600V, 7A, DPAK DPAK
Q6 1 0.2V MMBT3904-7-F Diodes Inc. Transistor, NPN, 40V, 0.2A, SOT-23 SOT-23
Q7 1 0.25V MMBT3906-7-F Diodes Inc. Transistor, PNP, 40V, 0.2A, SOT-23 SOT-23
R4 1 22 CRCW251222R0JNEGHP Vishay-Dale RES, 22 ohm, 5%, 1.5W, 2512 2512
R6 1 301k CRCW0402301KFKED Vishay-Dale RES, 301k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402
R7 1 5.1 CRCW04025R10JNED Vishay-Dale RES, 5.1 ohm, 5%, 0.063W, 0402 0402
R8 1 30.1k CRCW040230K1FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 30.1k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402
R9, R15 2 590k CRCW1206590KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 590k ohm, 1%, 0.25W, 1206 1206
R10, R12 2 0 CRCW04020000Z0ED Vishay-Dale RES, 0 ohm, 5%, 0.063W, 0402 0402
R11, R20 2 10.0k CRCW040210K0FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 10.0k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402
R13 1 249k CRCW0402249KFKED Vishay-Dale RES, 249k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402
R14, R303, R304,
R305
4 100k CRCW0402100KFKED Vishay-Dale RES, 100k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402, RES, 100k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402,
RES, 100 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402, RES, 100 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402
0402
Page 1 of 2
Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
R16, R19 2 1.00k CRCW04021K00FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 1.00k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402
R17 1 7.32k CRCW04027K32FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 7.32k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402
R18 1 0.22 ERJ-8RQFR22V Panasonic RES, 0.22 ohm, 1%, 0.25W, 1206 1206
R21, R22 2 301 CRCW0603301RFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 301 ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603
R23 1 499k CRCW0402499KFKED Vishay-Dale RES, 499k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402
R24 1 20.0k CRCW040220K0FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 20.0k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402
R25 1 4.99k CRCW04024K99FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 4.99k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402
R26 1 2.49k CRCW04022K49FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 2.49k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402
R27 1 130k CRCW0402130KFKED Vishay-Dale RES, 130k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402
R100 1 100 CRCW0805100RJNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 100 ohm, 5%, 0.125W, 0805 0805
R300 1 7.50k CRCW04027K50FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 7.50 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R301 1 100 RG2012P-101-B-T5 Susumu Co Ltd RES, 100 ohm, 0.1%, 0.125W, 0805 0805
R302 1 39.2k CRCW040239K2FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 39.2k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402
R306 1 21.0k CRCW040221K0FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 21.0 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R307 1 DNP N/A N/A Do Not Populate 1206
R308 1 1.00 CRCW04021R00FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 1.00, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
T1 1 380uH 7508112341 Wurth Elektronik eiSos Transformer, 380uH, TH 33x14.75x26.3mm
T300 1 4mH 750314940 Wurth Elektronik eiSos Transformer, 4mH, SMT 8-Pin SMD, Body 8.12
x 9.78 mm, Pitch 2.49
mm